People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources Power Division Admin-2 www.powerdivision.gov.bd

**Record Number:** 27.00.0000.042.08.003.24.12 Date: 06/01/2025

## **Government Order**

The undersigned is directed to convey the approval of Ex-Bangladeshleave of Khandaker Sabira Khatun, Senior Store Officer, Bangladesh Power Development Board, Chattogram from 10-01-2025 to 24-01-2025 or 15 (fifteen) days from the start of the journey (including travel time) for Holy Omrah Hajj in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. Her Spouse- Md Jaker Sharoer Khan (Passport No: B00571582) and Daughter-Tasnim Ayat (Passport No: A05778877) will accompany with her during the travel.

- 2. The terms and conditions of this order are as follows:
  - (a) He will not stay abroad beyond the approved Period;
  - (b) This tour is not financially associated to the government of Bangladesh/BPDB
  - (c) All expenses will be borne byher.
- 3. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

06-01-2025
Md. Masudur Rahman Masud
Senior Assistant Secretary
02-223388059
admin-2@pd.gov.bd

**Record Number:** 27.00.0000.042.08.003.24.12/1 (12) Date: 06/01/2025

## Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not in the order of seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka (Kindliy issue a Note Verbal in this regard;
- 2. His Excellency the ambassador, the Royal Embassy of Saudi Arabia in Dhaka, Bangladesh.;
- 3. Additional Secretary (admin), Power Division, Dhaka.;
- 4. Chairman, Bangladesh Power Development Board, Dhaka.;
- 5. Director General, Immigration and passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.;
- 6. Joint Secretary (admin), Power Division, Dhaka.;
- 7. Ps to Secretary, Power Division, Bangladesh Secretatiat, Dhaka.;
- 8. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahajalal International Airport, Dhaka.;
- 9. Programmer, Power Division (Request to publish this order in the Power Division Website).;
- 10. Khandaker Sabira Khatun, Senior Store Officer, Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB), Chattogram;
- 11. Office copy, and
- 12. Master Copy, .



06-01-2025
Md. Masudur Rahman Masud
Senior Assistant Secretary